Technical Services: 888-437-3244
Engineering Services: 877-832-3206
Sales: 800-543-7140
clarkdietrich.com
Z-Girt for Rainscreen Framing - Uniform Loads
Support Spacing (in) o.c.
L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360 L/120 L/240 L/360
150ZG-33 33 (20) 300 300 300 225 225 225 150 150 150 112 112 112 64 64 49
200ZG-33 33 (20) 288 288 288 216 216 216 144 144 144 108 108 108 72 72 72
250ZG-33 33 (20) 277 277 277 208 208 208 139 139 139 104 104 104 69 69 69
300ZG-33 33 (20) 268 268 268 201 201 201 134 134 134 101 101 101 67 67 67
350ZG-33 33 (20) 260 260 260 195 195 195 130 130 130 97 97 97 65 65 65
400ZG-33 33 (20) 252 252 252 189 189 189 126 126 126 94 94 94 63 63 63
150ZG-43 43 (18) 534 534 534 401 401 401 267 267 267 200 200 200 90 90 63
200ZG-43 43 (18) 516 516 516 387 387 387 258 258 258 194 194 194 126 126 120
250ZG-43 43 (18) 501 501 501 375 375 375 250 250 250 188 188 188 125 125 125
300ZG-43 43 (18) 486 486 486 365 365 365 243 243 243 182 182 182 122 122 122
350ZG-43 43 (18) 474 474 474 355 355 355 237 237 237 178 178 178 118 118 118
400ZG-43 43 (18) 462 462 462 346 346 346 231 231 231 173 173 173 115 115 115
150ZG-54 54 (16) 1302 1302 1302 977 977 977 651 651 615 385 385 259 151 115 77
200ZG-54 54 (16) 1263 1263 1263 948 948 948 632 632 632 474 474 474 209 209 147
250ZG-54 54 (16) 1230 1230 1230 922 922 922 615 615 615 461 461 461 272 272 245
300ZG-54 54 (16) 1200 1200 1200 900 900 900 600 600 600 450 450 450 300 300 300
350ZG-54 54 (16) 1172 1172 1172 879 879 879 586 586 586 440 440 440 293 293 293
400ZG-54 54 (16) 1147 1147 1147 860 860 860 573 573 573 430 430 430 287 287 287
150ZG-68 68 (14) 2081 2081 2081 1561 1561 1561 874 874 752 488 475 317 197 141 94
200ZG-68 68 (14) 2026 2026 2026 1520 1520 1520 1013 1013 1013 697 697 611 276 272 181
250ZG-68 68 (14) 1979 1979 1979 1484 1484 1484 989 989 989 742 742 742 359 359 302
300ZG-68 68 (14) 1936 1936 1936 1452 1452 1452 968 968 968 726 726 726 445 445 445
350ZG-68 68 (14) 1898 1898 1898 1423 1423 1423 949 949 949 712 712 712 474 474 474
400ZG-68 68 (14) 1862 1862 1862 1396 1396 1396 931 931 931 698 698 698 465 465 465
Product Code Thickness
Mils (ga)
Support Spacing (in) o.c.
12 16 24 32 48